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Opening of University 

†1300. SHRI MOHD. ASRARUL HAQUE: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:  

(a) the funds allocated for opening of Aligarh Muslim University (AMU) in the State of 
Bihar;  

(b) whether any time limit has been fixed for opening of AMU Centre; 

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and  

(d) the time by which it is likely to be set up? 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 
 
(a) & (b): A Centre of Aligarh Muslim University has already been set up at Kishanganj, 

Bihar which has started functioning. The Government has approved cost estimate of Rs. 

136.82 crore for this Centre.  

(c) & (d):  Do not arise. 
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